

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78602

Submitted By: Maggie Martin- Events and Program Specialist

Council Meeting Date: October 13, 2020

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of a Donation Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs

and Girl Scout Silver Award Candidate Autumn Pape regarding

renovations to Charro Ranch Park's Informational Kiosk.

Agenda Item Requestor: Autumn Pope

Summary/Background: To earn their Silver Award, girl scouts must lead one project (equaling 50

hours or more) that will have lasting impact on the community. The Scouts have until December 31st to complete their project. Autumn Pope hopes to update and restore the Charro Ranch Kiosk because it lacks in relevant information about the park. The Parks and Community Services Department

will oversee the execution of the project; however, Ms. Pope will be responsible for the project at hand. In the restoration, she will include interpretive signage to make it more accessible, any necessary repairs, and

information regarding the park such as vegetation and wildlife.

Recommended Consent the approval of the Silver Award Charro Ranch Project

Council Actions: recommended by the Parks Commission.

Attachments: Silver Award Parks Presentation, Donation Form, Donation Agreement

Next Steps/Schedule: Inform Ms. Pope of the Commission decision and move forward with the

renovations of the Kiosk.